Scope of Work

McHenry County College
New Science Center
Bid Period #3

e Architectural Woodwork
e Doors/Frames/Hardware
o CotlinpBPoors—

Interior Glazing

General Trades

Ceramic Tile

Acoustic Ceilings
Flooring

Terrazzo Tile & Treads
Paint

Toilet Partitions

Lab Casework

Fixed Seating

Issued 8/7/17 — Addendum #3
Issued 8/7/17 - Addendum #2
Issued 7/29/17 — Addendum #1
Pepper Construction Company

SCOPE OF WORK

003200-1




This Section Contains:

17.
18.

A. Universal Scope of Work — All Bid Packages
i.  All bids for all Bid Packages must be inclusive of all requirements outlined in the
Universal Scope of Work

B. Scope of Work — Trade Specific Bid Packages
i.  All bids must be inclusive of all requirements outlined in the trade specific Bid
Packages outlined below:

Architectural Woodwork & Decorative Metal Panels
Doors/Frames/Hardware — Furnish Only

19—ceiling-Deers— This trade is eliminated via Addendum #3

20.
21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Interior Glazing

General Trades - Interior Gyp, Rough Carpentry, Unistrut Support, Interior Expansion Joint Cover
Assemblies, Interior Automatic Door Operators, Div 10 — Furnish & Install the following: Visual Display
Boards, Wall and Door Protection, Toilet, Bath and Laundry Accessories, Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets,
Roller Window Shades.

Ceramic Tile

Acoustic Ceilings

Flooring - Resilient Floors, Carpet, Entrance Matt

Terrazzo Tile & Treads

Paint & Wallcovering

Toilet Partitions

Lab Casework & Equipment

Fixed Seating

30-AsphaltPaving-&Site-Conerete—Hold to BP #4

SCOPE OF WORK 003200-2



